

Solomon Islands Electricity Authority trading as SOLOMON POWER

PO BOX 6, HONIARA, SOLOMON ISLANDS

Telephone: (677) 42463 Facsimile: (677) 39472

E-mail: Jeremy.Maneipuri@solomonpower.com.sb

Invitation to Bid (Advertisement)

Employer: Solomon Islands Electricity Authority (Solomon Power)

Contract No. and Title: SP-H-C-0322-OPGW-RFB – 2" - Design, Supply, installation and

commissioning of the Optical Fibre Ground Wire (OPGW) Project

Deadline for Submission of Bids: April 29th, 2022.

Issued on: 21st March, 2022

- The <u>Solomon Islands Electricity Authority</u> (Solomon Power) ("the Employer") invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for the construction and completion of SP-H-C-0322-OPGW-RFB 2" Design, Supply, installation and commissioning of the Optical Fibre Ground Wire (OPGW) Project ("the Works").
- 2. Eligible Bidders should have experience in the construction of at least one contract of the nature and complexity equivalent to the Works described in this Invitation, during the last three years and should provide evidence of financial resources to successfully complete the Works.
- 3. A complete set of invitation for Bid (IFB) documents in English will be provided to interest eligible Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below.
- 4. A Pre-Bid meeting will take place on April 7th, 2022 at 10am (Honiara Time) at the Solomon Power, Ranadi offices, 1st Floor, Training Room, Honiara.
- 5. Quotations must be submitted to the address below on or before 10:00 a.m. Honiara Time, April 29th, 2022. Late quotations may be rejected.

Tender Box

Solomon power Head Office Ground Floor

Ranadi, Honiara, Solomon Islands

For Electronic Submission, Refer to **ITB 21.1** (b) of the bidding document for submission Procedure.

6. The address referred to above is:

Solomon Power

Mr. Jeremy Maneipuri, General Manager Capital Works (Acting)

1st Floor, Solomon Power, Ranadi Head Office

<u>City: Honiara, Solomon Islands</u> <u>Telephone number: +677 42463</u>

Fax number: +677 39472

E-mail address: CW.Procurement@solomonpower.com.sb

/Jeremy.Maneipuri@solomonpower.com.sb

Web Page: www.solomonpower.com.sb